BH10-15 SPARE PART LIST

GEAR

GEAR

NO. (DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION NUMBER Qry NO. |DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION NUMBER QTy
1 |Motor Worm B10B-01-04 1 57  |shift fork B10K-03-05 1
2 |Oil seal SG17x35x10 1 58 |Top pin for shift fork B10B-03-06 2
3 |bearing 203 1 59 [spring for shift fork B20F-03-11 2
4 |Motor rotor B10K-01-02 1 60 [nut for shift fork B20F-03-12 2
5 |Motor stator B10K-01-01 1 61 |Variable speed mandrel B10B-03-02 1
6 |Centrifugal switch moving piece 1 62 |Steel ball B20F-03-05 2
7 |Centrifugal switch static sheet 1 63 [spring for location B20F-03-06 2
8 |bearing 203 1 64 [Shifting handle B20K-03-01 1
9 |motor cap B10K-01-03 1 65 |[Shifting base B10K-03-03 1
10 |fan blade 1 66 [Round head screws M6x12 4
11 |bearing 101 1 67 |Spring for shaft 18 1
12 |input shaft B10K-01-06 1 68 |body B10K-04-01 1
13 [flat key A6x14 1 69 |inner gear B10K-01-20 57 1
14 |flat key A6x14 1 70 |Hexagon socket head cap screws M6x25 6
15 |flat key A6x14 1 71 |protective net frame B10K-05-01 1
16 |gear on the input shaft B10K-01-07 25 1 72 |protective net B10K-05-02 1
17 |shaft sleeve on the input shaft B10K-01-08 1 73  |hook B10B-01-23 1
18 |worm gear B10B-01-05 23 1 74  |beater B10B-01-22 1
19 |washer B10B-01-08 1 75 |whip B10B-01-21 1
20 |lower gear B10B-01-09 18 1 76 |bowl B10B-04-12 1
21 [shaft circlip 17 1 77 |bowl base B10K-04-08 1
22 |bearing 101 1 78 |bowl compression handle B20K-04-24-01/02 EE&1
23 |bearing 203 1 79 |compression handle pin B20K-04-25 2
24 |Ratchet cover B10K-01-15 2 80 [Bowl positioning pin B20J-04-22 2
25 |Outer ring B10K-01-12 33 1 81 |[Spring washer 8 2
26 [Inner star wheel B10K-01-11 1 82 |nut M8 2
27 |Roller B10K-01-13 6 83 |upright column B10K-04-05 1
28 |Roller compression spring B10K-01-14 6 84 [Hexagon socket head cap screws M8x35 4
29 |upper gear of clutch B10B-01-12 21 1 85 |external hexagonal screw Méx16 6
30 |gear sleeve of output shaft B10B-01-13 1 86 |Pressure plate B10K-04-11 2
31 |clutch of output shaft B10B-01-14 1 87 |base B10K-04-07 1
32 |Output shaft B10K-01-10 1 88 |Worm shaft B10B-02-04-03 1
33 |[flat key A6x12 1 89 |cylindrical pin 94X20 1
34 |flat key A6x28 1 90 |worm rod B20F-02-04-01 1
35 |flat key C6x45 1 91 |shaft sleeve B10B-02-04-02 1
36 |gear sleeve of output shaft B10B-01-13 1 92 |base of worm rod B20F-02-05 1
37 |Lower gear of clutch B10B-01-15 28 1 93 |countersunk head screws M5x16 2
38 |gear circlip B10B-01-11 1 94  |Hexagon socket set screw M5x10 1
39 |bearing 204 1 95 |Lifting handwheel B20F-02-03 1

40 |O type of ring 125%3 1 96 |Lifting handle B20F-02-01 1

41 |bearing base B10B-04-13 1 97 |Handle mandrel B20F-02-02 1

42 |oil seal SG25x42x10 1 98 |soket head cap screw M6x12 2

43 |shaft sleeve of oil seal B10B-01-16 1 99 [soket head cap screw M6x16 1

44  |transposition B10B-01-17 1 100 [Worm gear seat B20E-02-06 1

45 |flat washer 12 1 101 |Worm gear B20F-02-07 1

46 |spring washer 12 1 102 |shaft circlip 20 1

47 |nut M12 1 103 |Extension crank B10B-02-08 1

48 |Hexagonal screws M6x16 1 104 ([soket head cap screw M6x12 2

49 |enlarged flat washer 6 1 105 [link rod sleeve B20F-02-10 2
50 |planetary gear B10B-01-18 17 1 106 |link rod B10B-02-09 1
51 |bearing 203 1 107 |flat washer 10 2
52 |bearing 104 1 108 [spring washer 10 2
53 |flat key C5x14 1 109 [hex head screw M10x22 1
54 |planetary shaft B10K-01-19 1 110 |hex head screw M10x25 1
55 [taper bolt P8x25 1 111 |rear cover B10B-04-15 1
56 |shift fork guide B10B-03-04 1




